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1.1 Files beginning with 'D’

Click name to unpack, description to

dodedir.lha
d6dedirr.lha
DalHelper.lha
Nick serv
DAlmanac_Exe.lha
DAlmana_Data.lha
danceb.lha
dancimator.lha
dancingchiquit.lha
DangerInside.lha
dankovacs.lha
danm_Dopebench. lha
danm_futureMUI. lha
DannyD.gif
DarkGraphics.lha
Darkness.lha
Maniacs & ATO
darkNESs0_20.1lha
.20
darxFAQ.1lha
DataSATProl3.1lha
DateStamp.lha
dat_hlba.lha
dat_hl5b.1lha
dat_hl5c.1lha
dat_hl5d.1lha
dat_hl5e.lha
dat_hl5f.1lha
dat_hl5g.1lha
dat_hl5h.1lha
dat_hl5i.1lha
dawn. jpg
db.lha
DBPoll.lha
DBpro.lha
dbpro215.1ha

misc/emu
misc/emu
comm/tcp

misc/sci
misc/sci
mods/cloud
mods/pro
mods/pro
mods/pro
game/data
pix/wb
pix/icon
pix/art
mods/pro
mods/exprt

misc/emu

docs/misc
biz/dbase
util/time
comm/bbs
comm/bbs
comm/bbs
comm/bbs
comm/bbs
comm/bbs
comm/bbs
comm/bbs
comm/bbs
pix/trace
biz/dbase
comm/bbs
mus/play
mus/edit

29K
28K
29K

408K
5.3M
92K
52K
61K
308K
596K
930K
334K
60K
372K
39K

20K

46K
193K
1K
227K
428K
313K
890K
68K
949K
529K
1.0M
290K
200K
245K
16K
12K
376K

read the readme or get help
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Show dir. of a ’.D64’ image via emulator
Show dir. of a ’.D64’ image via emulator
Interface to Dalnet Services: (Chan/Memo/ <«

Great Astronomical Program (V39.5)

Datas for Digital Almanac

"Dance-Break’ - [disco] by Cloud
"Dancimator’ - PT mod by Phantomas
"Dancing Chiquita V2’ - PT mod by Phantomas
Danger Inside by Estrayk / Capsule.

Card Set for Klondike AGA

Danm 1024x768x16-bit Dopebenchb5.65 x5
MUI buttons and pat’s, Oops! Prefsfile!
GRaFFiTy cHaRaCtEr..dANNy D

Dark Graphics by Estrayk / Capsule.
Symphonie Module by Expert/Inferno & <

Nintendo Entertainment System emulator v0 ¢

Darxide’s FAQ / explain list

Database for Satellite channel

Displays a system time dependant string
HydraBBS Release Al5 by Hydra/dAT
HydraBBS Release Al5 by Hydra/dAT
HydraBBS Release Al5 by Hydra/dAT
HydraBBS Release Al5 by Hydra/dAT
HydraBBS Release Al5 by Hydra/dAT
HydraBBS Release Al5 by Hydra/dAT
HydraBBS Release Al5 by Hydra/dAT
HydraBBS Release Al5 by Hydra/dAT
HydraBBS Release Al5 by Hydra/dAT
Lightwave traced landscape

3.5 - Multi purpose database. 15 langs!
Simple program (in C) to make TrapDoor poll
DBPro player (1.1) for DeliTracker

128 channel tracker v2.15
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dbview2_acel05.1lha
db_fr.lha
DC2preview. lha
DC4_Guide. lha

AmigaGuid
DCEF77.1lha
DCF77update.lha
DCTVpost.lha
dc_mp3r2.lha
ddlbughd. lha
dd_4u.lha
dd_bc.lha
dd_dab.lha
dd_drift.lha
dd_trvlg.lha
DeadLock.lha
Deadzone.lha
Decay. jpg
defragl2.lha
Delarith.lha
deltaext.lha
DeluxeGalaga_A.lha
DeluxePacman_A. lha

AGA Vers
Deluxe_GalagaE. lha
Deluxe_PacmanE. lha
demiseco.lha
DemoGuide. lha

on dem

DemoGuiPics2.lha
denisahd.lha
Desert.lha
DeTar.lha

source
DevGuide. lha
devil. jpg
de_tagge.lha
de_tagger.lha
DFABirthdays.lha
DGenehint.lha
DiamondCavesII.lha
DiamondGUI10.lha
DianaHRH. lha
dice_3_15.1ha
die.lha
digitald.lha
digits.lha
DImage.lha
DImage08.1lha
Dir2Pics.lha

directory to
DirDiff.lha
DirScanner_12.1lha
discus.lha
disk.lha
DITOalv.lha
dizzychd.lha

dev/basic
biz/dbase
game/demo
docs/mags

util/time
biz/patch
docs/misc
mus/play
game/patch
mods/jungl
mods/ jungl
mods/ jungl
mods/ jungl
mods/wmr
comm/maxs
mods/rock
pix/jason
disk/optim
game/ jump
dev/amos
game/shoot
game/misc

game/shoot
game/misc
mods/techn
demo/mag

demo/mag
game/patch
game/hint
util/arc

docs/lists
pix/misc
comm/mail
comm/fido
biz/dbase
game/hint
game/misc
mus/play
demo/sound
dev/c
mods/cloud
mods/med
comm/cnet
disk/misc
disk/misc
util/shell

biz/cloan
comm/maxs
disk/cdrom
pix/trace
misc/edu
game/patch

28K
6K
217K
633K

358K
134K
154K
165K
15K
284K
235K
274K
343K
284K
8K
257K
39K
33K
236K
45K
1.0M
388K

857K
315K

63K
173K

116K
9K
0K
47K

64K
117K
71K
71K
19K
3K
442K
31K
305K
4.7M
101K
213K
4K
24K
25K
3K

40K
66K
217K
133K
175K
17K
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DBase file access for ACE
French translation for DB 3.5
Diamond Caves II sneak preview
DoubleClick! Excellent Diskmag (Issue 4,
Radio clock receiver, clock, time signal
Update for DCF77 3.0-3.4 to 3.5

A new DCTV display mode & useful tips.
DC*mp3gui - Gui interface for Mpega v3.3+
HD Installer for Doodlebug v1.0

4 You by Jammz of DD

Breakdown C by Jammz of DD

Da Beats by Jammz of DD

Drift by Jammz of DD

WMR: ’Travelling’ by DD/Aurora+Gemini
DEAdLoCk - Monitors MAXs BBS Nodes!

Piece of rock with flanged guitars

Now this bloke’s in bad shape

Disk HD defragger/viewer

Delarith by Backyard Brothers
AMOSPro_Delta.Lib - some extension for AMOS
Galaga clone with lots of extra features.
PacMan clone with lots of extra features. <
Galaga clone with lots of extra features.
PacMan clone with lots of extra features.
Dr.Avalanche's ’'Demi seco’ (4ch-PT)

4th Demo.Guide with reviews and information <

Pics for The Demo.Guide #4 and later
HD Installer for Dennis AGA vl.lc
Desert Strike Codes.

DeTar for Amiga (68000/030) V1.3,

incl. <«

Biggest Guide of Amiga Devices - 4-
Video capture using ProGRAB 24RT

A generic Tagline adder for any offline
A generic Tagline adder for any offline
Birthday-Checker for DFA

Hints for the game D-Generation.
Emerald Mine - the next generation vl.l
V1.0 of the most usable GUI for MPEGA
Tribute To Diana Princess of Wales

DICE 3.15 Source Release

"Die In Dreams’ - [atmos] by Cloud
12-track 0SS mod By A.Atkins

Digits Single Player Game for CNet Amiga
Disk <--> Image Transfers.

Disk <--> Image Transfers.

This program renames all files in one <
Cloanto DirDiff v. 5.1

Creates CD Configs for KewlCDPro, 1.2
The really best CD player

HairyDrummer’s second Cinema 4D upload
A Latin-German dictionary

HD Installer for Dizzy Collection v1.0
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DJH_Mixes.lha
DKG_Crash.lha
dkg_dvs.lha
dkg_st06.1ha
DM2.lha
Master II.
Docket.lha
dojodnhd. lha
dontlookat.lha
DOpus565SPA. 1ha
DOpus56DM. 1lha
5.65
DOpus56FR. lha
5.65
DOpus56GR. lha
5.65
DOpusb56IT. lha
Magellan 5.65
DOpusb6Magyar.lha
Magellan 5.6
DOpus56NL. 1lha
5.65
DOpus56PL. lha
5.65
DOpus56SPA. lha
Magellan 5.65
DOpusb56_SV.lha
Magellan 5.65
DOpusMWB97.1lha
DOpusNewIcons.lha
DOpusNIToolBar.lha
DOpusPatch6x62.lha
to 5.62
DOpusProgs.lha
DOpusTBar. lha
DOpus_Norsk.lha
Magellan 5.6
dose.lha
DosList.lha
DoSoundv2_71.1lha
AMIRC and W
dosxs.lha
Dotdfix.lha
DoTeX13.1lha
DoubleTake2l.1lha
DrawstudioSPA. lha
DreamBurn. lha
Dreaming.lzh
Dreamsé6.lha
DreamWalker.lha
drrck.lha
DS9_Defiant.jpg
DSA_Utils.lha
Lists for
DSMiscRexxVol3.1lha
dsprithd.lha
dtconv30.1lha

mods/techn
demo/intro
demo/aga
demo/mag
game/hint

util/cdity
game/patch
mods/techn
biz/dopus
biz/dopus

biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus
biz/dopus

pix/mwb
pix/icon
pix/icon
biz/dopus

pix/nicon
pix/nicon
biz/dopus

demo/euro
dev/c
mus/play

util/dir
game/role
text/tex
util/cli
gfx/edit
mods/crash
mods/jungl
demo/intro
demo/sound
mods/mark
pix/trace
game/role

util/rexx
game/patch
util/dtype

309K
63K
948K
2.0M
9K

62K
17K
45K
29K
23K

32K

51K

24K

33K

28K

33K

29K

31K

109K
21K
62K
262K

21K
63K
31K

6K
151K

212K
1.3M
16K
15K
10K
214K
112K
749K
1.7M
68K
286K
54K

632K
9K
27K
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2 mods by DJ Hotcakes
64Kb Intro winner at TIG'97.
Winning Demo at TIG’97.

ShowTime #6.

The Official Scene Mag.

Walkthru and general Hints for Dungeon

Powerful cron-like scheduling commodity
HD Installer for Dojo Dan v1.0c

Dr.Avalanche ‘s

"Dont ‘t look at me’

(4ch-

Spanish Catalogs for Directory Opus 5.65

German Catalogs for Directory Opus Magellan

French Catalogs for Directory Opus Magellan

(_)

PT)

Greek Catalogs for Directory Opus Magellan

Italian Catalogs for Directory Opus

Hungarian Catalogs for Directory Opus

o

P

Dutch Catalogs for Directory Opus Magellan

Polish Catalogs for Directory Opus Magellan
Spanish Catalogs for Directory Opus

Swedish Catalogs for Directory Opus

DOpus and MWB
DOpus NewIcons

Icons in 97-Look
by Dr_Ash

DOpus ToolBar NewIcons by Dr_Ash
Upgrade patch files for Directory Opus 56x

DOpus Program NewlIcons by Dr_Ash
DOpus ToolBar NewIcons by Dr_Ash

Norwegian Catalogs for Directory Opus

Dose demo from mellow chips/trsi

How to get Ass

igns, Devices & Vo

H

<_)

lumes

Muirexx Point and Click wav player for

DosXS V2.403,

german FileManager

New text based zombie RPG with GFX & SFX

User interface
DoubleTake V2.

for PasTeX
1, find duplicate

Espa ol file for Drawstudio

Low toned, mel
D&B mod by TSt
Dreams Pak 6

"Dream Walker’

low groove

by Freezers

Mark Salud’s rock music module

U.S.S.

Generate weather-tables,

Towns,

files.

Defiant docking at Deep Space 9

and NPC-

Yet more simple scripts for DrawStudio
HD Installer for Dragon Spirit v1.0
Converts Picture-Datatypes to IFF-ILBM

H

(_7

(_)

<_)

H

<_>

(_)

H

<_)
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dtmake.lha
DTypeGuide. lha
DT_MetaView. lha
DumpDTANnim016.1lha
dtc obj
DunelIIP.lha
ver.)
DVC. lha
DVSSpace.lha
D_Engine.lha

util/dtype
docs/lists
util/dtype
gfx/conv

game/patch
util/sys

mods/ fby
gfx/aga

41K
65K
63K
22K

OK

36K

429K
29K

g W W

[e0]

DataType Descriptor utils, v1.0

Biggest Guide of datatypes - 7=

AMF', DR2D, DSDR, DXF, CGM, WMF , XFIG DataTypes
Create/cut anims+pictures+sounds from anim <
DunelIl patch Harkonnen now playable (german <
System update util, v2.5

FBY 1997 4Ch 4:00 Winner at TIG’ 97
3D engine, renders Doom levels
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